3-349-415-03
3/3.09
GMC-I Messtechnik GmbH
DQS Certified per
DIN EN ISO 9001 reg. no. 1262
Quality Management System
Calibration Certificate
METRAHITISO

METRAHITISO
TRMS Multimeter with Insulation Measurement
Order Information
For additional information regarding accessories please refer to
• Measuring Instruments and Testers catalog
• www.gossenmetrawatt.com
Designation Type Article Number
Insulation multimeter
See selection list or scope of delivery on
page 2 for scope of delivery. METRAHITISO M246B
Power pack: 90 ... 250 V AC / 5 V DC, 600
V CAT IV NAX-TRA Z218G
Accessory Cables and Adapters
Cable set (1 pair of measurement cables),
1.2 m, with VDE-GS mark
(1000 V CAT III / 600 V CAT IV 16 A) KS17-2 GTY3620034P0002
Cable set with 2 mm steel tips with cable
length 120 cm, 1000 V/CAT I I I KS17S Z110H
Cable set incl. test probes,
clips and USA test probes,
(1000 V CAT III / 600 V CAT IV 20 A) KS-NTS Z110W
Alligator clips (1 pair) for KS17-2 KY95-1 GTZ3215000R0002
Ri adapter, 200 k / 230 V R200K Z101A
Clip-on current sensor, 10 mA  100 A,
1 mV / 10 mA, clip opening: 15 mm dia. WZ12B Z219B
Accessories for Operation at a PC
Bidirectional interface adapter, IR-USB USBX-TRA Z216C
METRAwin 10 software METRAwin 10 GTZ3240000R0001
Accessories for Temperature Measurement with Resistance Thermometer
Pt100 temperature sensor for surface and
emersion measurements, -40 +600 C Z3409 GTZ3409000R0001
Pt1000 temperature sensor for measure-
ment in gases and liquids, -50  +220 C
(for servicing household appliances) TF220 Z102A
Pt100 oven sensor, -50  +550 C TF550 GTZ3408000R0001
Ten adhesive Pt100 temperature sensors,
-50  +550 C TS Chipset GTZ3406000R0001
Protection and Transport Accessories
Imitation leather carrying pouch F829 GTZ3301000R0003
Cordura belt pouch HitBag Z115A
Ever-ready case for 2 instruments
and accessories F840 GTZ3302001R0001
Hard case for one instrument and accessories HC20 Z113A
Hard case for two instruments and
accessories HC30 Z113A
Replacement Fuses